## KETTERING HIGH SCHOOL OLD GIRLS' ASSOCIATION

## RULES

- The title of the Association shall be "Kettering High School Old Girls' Association".
- The following shall be eligible for membership:

Old Girls who have attended the School for not less than one year. The Head Mistress. Former Mistresses.

3. The Officers of the Association shall consist of the following:

The President.
At least two Vice-Presidents.
The Chairman.
The Secretary.
The Treasurer.

The President shall be appointed at an Annual General Meeting for three years, and at the end of that time shall be eligible for re-election.

4. The Committee shall consist of the following:

The Officers of the Association.

Nine elected members, of whom three retire each year and are eligible for re-election.

The Committee shall have power to co-opt additional members.

- 5. The Officers and Committee (other than the President and Vice-Presidents) shall retire at the Annual General Meeting and be eligible for re-election.
- 6. Any member of the Association shall have the right to propose a new Rule at an Annual General Meeting, and notice of such proposition must be given in writing to the Secretary not less than one week beforehand.
- 7. The Association shall meet at least twice a year.
- 8. The annual subscription shall be 50p. payable on the 1st September. Life membership shall be \$4.00.
- Any member whose subscriptions are unpaid for two years shall cease to be a member without further notice.

May, 1977.

## Kettering High School Old Girls' Association (KHSOGA)



## KHSOGA Constitution

- 1. The title of the Association is "Kettering High School Old Girls' Association.
- 2. The following are eligible for membership:
  - All past pupils of Kettering High School
  - All former staff members of Kettering High School
- 3. The Officers will consist of:
  - · The President
  - · At least two Vice-Presidents
  - · The Chair
  - · The Secretary
  - · The Treasurer

The President will be appointed at an Annual General Meeting (AGM) for a three-year period.

At the end of the three-year period, they are eligible for re-election.

- 4. The Committee of will consist of:
  - The Officers of KHSOGA
  - Nine elected members, of whom three retire each year and are eligible for reelection
  - A Vice Chair from the nine members who will stand in for the Chair when needed

The Committee will have the power to co-opt additional members.

- The Officers and Committee (other than the President and Vice Presidents) will retire at the AGM and be eligible for re-election.
- Any member of KHSOGA will have the right to propose a new rule of the constitution at an AGM. Such proposal must be given, in writing/via e-mail, to the Secretary not less than one week before the date of the AGM.
- 7. The Association will meet at least twice a year.
- 8. Life membership is £15.

Constitution reviewed and agreed at the Annual General Meeting on 4th October 2024